7

5

HUNS

»

X (v
SO!
Z|

1
'.)}

=5

HUNSDON PARISH COUNCIL

AGENDA

Hunsdon Parish Council meeting, held in Hunsdon Village Hall on Monday 21t November at

7.30pm

Signed: @ " Clerk Date: 15" November 2022

22.09.01

22.09.02

22.09.03

22.09.04

22.09.05

22.09.06

22.09.07

22.09.08

22.09.09

22.09.10

22.09.11

To receive and accept apologies for absence.

Declaration of Interest and dispensations — receive from councillors on items on the
agenda.

Approval of minutes of meeting held on October 17t"2022.

Matters Arising

East Herts District / County Councillor Reports — Clir Buckmaster

Finance — Clerk / Clir Burton

1.

2
3.
4

Expenditure — maintenance of streets, grounds, and equipment — administration
Income, including grants and VAT refunds

Approval of expenditure

Heart internet — source another provider

Hunsdon Area Planning Applications

1.
2.
3.

See Planning Report

Planning Policy update

3/22/2156/FUL - Erection of one four bedroom detached self-build dwelling with
detached garage/car port; installation of air source heat pump and solar panels; creation
of new vehicular access way and associated landscaping. Land at Church Lane.

Strategic Planning Issues and Community Activities

1. Gilston Area development - planning applications at EHC Master planning, Stewardship
Village 7, and Engagement — Clirs Toll, O’Shea

2. HANP Task List — delivery and monitoring (Various champions to be identified)

3. Consultations — HCC Minerals and Waste Plan etc — Clirs Burton, Toll

4. Community Activities — events, communications — ClIr Ottolangui

5. May Council elections

6. Affinity Water - draft WRMP consultation

AOB

Date of Next Meeting: 16" January 2023.

Close of meeting

clerk@hunsdonparishcouncil.org



mailto:clerk@hunsdonparishcouncil.org

