

HUNSDON PARISH COUNCIL

AGENDA

Hunsdon Parish Council meeting , held in Hunsdon Village Hall on Monday 21^{st} November at 7.30pm

	7.55611
Signed:	Clerk Date: 15 th November 2022
22.09.01	To receive and accept apologies for absence.
22.09.02	Declaration of Interest and dispensations – receive from councillors on items on the agenda.
22.09.03	Approval of minutes of meeting held on October 17 ^{th,} 2022.
22.09.04	Matters Arising
22.09.05	East Herts District / County Councillor Reports – Cllr Buckmaster
22.09.06	 Finance – Clerk / Cllr Burton Expenditure – maintenance of streets, grounds, and equipment – administration Income, including grants and VAT refunds Approval of expenditure Heart internet – source another provider
22.09.07	 Hunsdon Area Planning Applications See Planning Report Planning Policy update 3/22/2156/FUL - Erection of one four bedroom detached self-build dwelling with detached garage/car port; installation of air source heat pump and solar panels; creation of new vehicular access way and associated landscaping. Land at Church Lane.
22.09.08	 Strategic Planning Issues and Community Activities Gilston Area development - planning applications at EHC Master planning, Stewardship Village 7, and Engagement – ClIrs Toll, O'Shea HANP Task List – delivery and monitoring (Various champions to be identified) Consultations – HCC Minerals and Waste Plan etc – ClIrs Burton, Toll Community Activities – events, communications – ClIr Ottolangui May Council elections Affinity Water - draft WRMP consultation
22.09.09	AOB
22.09.10	Date of Next Meeting: 16 th January 2023.
22.09.11	Close of meeting